
Addendum #1 
to 

RFP 2013-002: Audit Services 
 
ADDENDUMADDENDUMADDENDUMADDENDUM # 1 provides corrections and clarification statements below. 
   
This solicitation is posted under Current RFP Opportunities in the Agency’s web site 
 
ClarificationsClarificationsClarificationsClarifications: 
 
The Offerors Conference date has been changed from January 6, 2014 to Monday January 13, 2014.  The 
conference will be held at the following location.  This Offerors Conference is not mandatory. 
 
Offerors Conference location Offerors Conference location Offerors Conference location Offerors Conference location     
Neighborhood House Association  
5660 Copley Drive 
San Diego, CA  92111 
9:00 a.m. – 10:30 a.m. 
Room 235 
858-715-2642 x142 


